Mr. Rod Penfield
Site Vice President
Energy Harbor Nuclear Corp.
Perry Nuclear Power Plant
10 Center Road,
Perry, OH 44081
SUBJECT: PERRY NUCLEAR POWER PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000440/2021004

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Miscellaneous Winter Work List Winter Work List 12/08/2021
Drawings 912-0605-00000 Reactor Building Annulus Exhaust Gas Treatment Y
VLI- P45 Emergency Service Water System 11/12/2021
VLI-C41 Standby Liquid Control System 10/28/2021
VLI-E12 Valve Lineup Instruction Residual Heat Removal System 12/06/2021
VLI-M15 Annulus Exhaust Gas Treatment System 4
71111.04
Procedures
VLI-P42 Emergency Closed Cooling System 20
71111.06 Work Orders 200663040 Inspect Manholes 1 & 2 – Division 3 11/30/2021
71111.07A Calculations E12-106 RHR System Heat Exchanger "A" Loop Performance
Test Evaluation
5
71111.11A Miscellaneous Requalification
Program Annual
Testing Summary
Results
Licensed Operator Annual Examination Performance Records
for 2021
12/09/2021
Evolution Specific
Reactivity Plan
December 2021 Sequence Exchange 0
OT-3070-PC1E Simulator Scenario 0
71111.11Q Miscellaneous
OT-3070-PC5D Simulator Scenario 0
2021-08766 Division 1 Diesel Generator Swivel Pads Sticking 11/16/2021Corrective Action
Documents 2021-08782 Division 1 Diesel Generator Subcover Indications 11/17/2021
NOP-CC-5740 Liquid Penetrant Examination Visible Dye, Solvent
Removable, 40-125 Degrees
0Procedures
PMI-0019 Division 1 and 2 Diesel Generator Rocker Arm and Valve Lifter
Maintenance
9
71111.12
Work Orders 200770336 Dye Penetrant Subcover Pedestals Emergency Diesel
Generator
11/21/2021
NOP-OP-1007 Risk Management 3671111.13 Procedures
PAP-1924 Risk-Informed Safety Assessment and Risk Management 9
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
2021-08827 Division 1 Diesel Generator EDG, Cylinder Liner Visual
Inspection
11/18/2021
71111.22 Procedures SVI-P42-T2001A Emergency Closed Cooling System A Pump and Valve
Operability Test
16
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2020-07967 Test Siren L41 Chopper Sensor Fail 10/14/2020
FEMA Approval of Perry Nuclear Power Plant Prompt Alert
Siren System (PASS) Design Report Update
07/17/2015
Federal Signal Models 2001-130, Equinox, and 508-128
Sirens Installation, Operation, and Service Manual
A5 0017
Federal Signal DCB, DCFCB, and DCFCTB Models Battery
Operated Mechanical Siren Control System Installation,
Operation, and Service Manual
LO 1015
Tempest T-112/ T-121 Omni-Directional Siren Installation,
Operation, Maintenance and Parts Manual